SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

WELLS FARGO BANK. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, HSBC BANK USA, N.A., and BANK NATIONAL TRUST DEUTSCHE COMPANY (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or of Certain Residential Calculation Agents Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts),

Index No. 657387/2017

Assigned to: Crane, J.

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF DARRYL G. STEIN

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Darryl G. Stein, an attorney at Kobre & Kim LLP and admitted to practice in this Court, hereby enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter as counsel for Respondent U.S. Bank National Association, solely in its capacity as Indenture Trustee for the NIM Trusts (the "NIM Trustee") listed on Exhibit 10 to the Affirmation of Seth D. Allen dated September 14, 2018 (NYSECF Docket No. <u>574</u>) (the "HBK Trusts"), and solely at the direction of Respondent HBK Master Fund LP.

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1057

Dated: November 28, 2023 New York, New York

KOBRE & KIM LLP

By: <u>/s/ Darryl G. Stein</u> Darryl G. Stein 800 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022 Telephone: (212) 488-1243 darryl.stein@kobrekim.com

Counsel for Respondent U.S. Bank National Association, solely in its capacity as NIM Trustee for the HBK Trusts